ATD Tools

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL # ATD7480

DESCRIPTION: FOLDABLE ENGINE STAND
CAPACITY: 1250LBS

BASE SIZE: 413/4" (L) X 235/8" (W)
OVERALL HEIGHT: 42 3/4"

HEAD PLATE: 712" X 6 U2°X 7/8" X 10 1/2"
HEAD PLATE THICKNESS: 7/8’

WHEEL DIA.: 312"

WHEEL TREAD WIDTH: 114

NET WEIGHT: 91.5LBS

GROSSWEIGHT: 94.8LBS

FEATURE

* MEETSASME/ANSI - PALD SAFETY
STANDARDS

« "U" SHAPED CONSTRUCTION
ASSURESA SAFE, STABLE
WORKING AREA

« FOLDABLELEGFORSPACE SAVING

« HEAD PLATE LOCKSIN ANY
POSITION
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SPARE PARTS LIST

Model #
ATD7480

ITEM
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PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY

T1095-01-00
T1095-02-00
T1095-00-01
T1094-03-00
T1095-03-00

T1084-05-00

T1093-00-00001
T9400-03-00003

T1094-00-01
T1476-00-12

T1475-08-00
T1095-04-00

base
main post
support link

leg
head plate

mounting bracket

handle
handle grips
lock pins
pins

caster assy.
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middle wheel assy. 1
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T1476-00-08
T1095-00-02
T1095-00-03

T1095-00-04
T1095-00-05
T1095-00-06
T1095-00-07
T1095-00-08

T1095-00-09
T1095-00-10
T1095-00-11
T1095-00-12

3" wheel
M14x70 bolt
washers

M14 nut
M12x85 bolt
M12 nut
M12x60 bolt
M12x25 bolt

M8x15 bolt
M8x60 bolt
pin

M8 nut
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